A. 34301 MMW . .

@%\‘a@,e&-&%.

BEFORE THEE PUBLIC ‘UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Decision No. 49274

In the Matter of the Application

of JOSEPE C. HORNALL, doing business
as "ARBUCKLE WAREHOUSE“ for an order
anthorizing the mortgage of real
Property of applicant.

Application
No. 34801

1 NLer Ny

EI.N_IQ.I_\T.

Joseph C. EBormall has filéd this application for authori-
zation to exccute a deed of trust and to issue a note in the
principal amount of $35,000 “for the purpose of refunding outstand-
ing indebtedness and of financing the cost of additions to his plant

Applicant 1s engaged in opcrating the Arbuckle werehouse
and the College City Warchouse for the storing, drying and clesing -
of grain and rice. During the last threc calandar years he has

reported his revanues and expen"e, as follow

Revenues -

Public utility K 50,251 $ 51,831 $ 67,391
Other revenues [

| Total 153,751 % 3,270 T62,637
Expenses 109,928 132,821 139,505

Net income _ $ 23,823 % 30 & 332

At the close of 1952 applicant reported bis net invest-
ment in fixed assets 2t $219,l7é and in net current assets at
%42,504, including cash on hand of $1,027. He reported his long
term Qebt at $R6,160, which consisted of 2 ton-year note issued in
11945 in favor of Bank of America National Trust and Savings Associa-

tion.




" A.34801 MMV

It now appéars thet a.pplicapt desires to improve his

facilitios and servi’ce"c‘hrough the coﬁvér sion from sack to bulk
storg.ge and ende to construct and ...cqu.:.re bulk storage binf and
handl:.ng mhchinery, all at an cstimatcd cost o:t‘ $20,000. He has
arranged to borrow ¢35,000 from Ban.k of America Nationul Irust and
- Savings A,soc* ation o 1iquid_to thc present inc’.cbtednefs standing
2gainst his properties, now reduced to the amownt of $25,016.89,
and to provi'c’.e approximately §10,000 of the new construction costs.
He will .’c“inancc‘ the remainder of'his cepital ¢costs from his own |
funds. |

The sum to be thue borrowed will be represmted by o note
bea ri.n,5 :Lntere t at the rate of 5.5% per anum and payable in 60
monthly instal:!.mmt.,, payment to be secured by a2 cdeed of trust. A
copy of tho pro*oosocl note and 2 copy of the propo..ec. deed of 4rust
have been i‘ilcd in this proceeding.

A rcviow oi‘ this application incicates that applicant
will havc necc. for the cdditional funds %o mect in parst, hia ,
pitﬁ.l co ts ..nd that Hif eamings should be ample to *crvicc the
proposed note. Accoroingly, an order will be entered granting this
application.

QRRER

The Commission having consilered the above entitled
matter, and being of the opinion that a public hearing is not neces-
sary, that the application should be granted, as herein provided,
thet the money, property or laboxr to bhe procured or paid for by 'che
issue of the note herelin authorized is reasonably requﬁ.r_ec’. by

applicent for the purposes specified herein, sné that such purposes




arc not, in whole or in part, reasemably chargeabdble. to operating

expenses or to income; therefore,

L Y

IT IS BEREBY ORDERED ‘as follows:

1. Joseph C. Hornell mey-issue a note in the principal

aount of $35,000 for the purpeses set forth in this applicztion
.and may execute a deed of trust 1o secure the payment of +the samc,
which note and deed of trust shall be in, or eubstgntmally in, the
same form as those filed in this proceecding.

2. Applicant shall file with the Commissicn a report, or
reports, as required by Gemeral Order No. 24-4, which oxder, -insofar
28 opplicable, is made 2 part of this order.

. '
chod
4

2. The authority hercin granted will bécome effective
when gpplicent has paid the minimum fee preseribed by Section 1904(®)
of the Public Utilities Code, which fee is $25.00.

3 1)
[ L
2
L

Dated at San Franeisco, California, this \\/ /2" é/ fay of
Novemder, 1953.

P rcsid ent

/ ~ O ij/"""‘(&mj

\ﬁf/j \fg%‘"/ // )

Commissibﬁe&@s

';j,gﬁ«/;.

..... >

" M C ‘Jl Litico C'J uﬁussrn "‘
W'éi'm::a‘ov CALIFORNIA Y

.r—""

'JJ

P AR e ST Y




